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Champion Loft
Report

GULFCOAST HOMING CLUB 2025

YB

Release: A | Dist: All | South (S)
Distance Factor Races

October 20th 2025, 2:09 pm

Loft

JIM PORTENGA (J PORTENGA)

STEFAN VASKO (STEFAN VASKO)

STEVE MITCHELL (S&T MITCHELL)

JERRY MCINTOSH (J.McINTOSH)
ANDREW GUIMOND (AAA+BORGES LOFT)
JERRY STONE (GOLD STAR LOFT)

LASZLO SZENTENDREI (LASZLO SZ)
JOSEPH GENTILE (PARKVIEW LOFT)
LARRY MUSICK (MUSICK LOFT)

DAVID LANGRIDGE (D.LANGRIDGE)
JOHN STEPHEN (STEPHEN BROS)

BRUCE CERONE (WOODSENDPERRY)
JACK TEDESCO (TEDESCO)

DALE PARLIMAN (PARLIMAN LOFT)
STANLEY POMICHOWSKI (STANLEY LOFT)
EUGENE GANNON (GENE GANNON)

WOJCIECH ODOCHOWSKI (ODOCHOWSKI LOFT)

JIM SHUMWAY (SCREAMING EAGLE)
DENNIS GAYLORD (D GAYLORD)
PREDRAG ZARIC (SERBIAN LOFT)
EYNAR LOPEZ (LOPEZ FAMILY LOFT)
BRUCE LATTIMER (B LATTIMER)
CHARLIE ALFONSO (CUBUSA LOFT)
JIM GREELIS (OMAHA LOFT)

https://pigeon-ndb.com/ewinspeed/report/5/2025-YB/championLoft/

Total Points
2250
2172
1814
1756
1362
1350
1274
1213
1153
1138
1081
871
699
303
277
271
263
201
146
135
134
61
52
41
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